504643922 11/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4690643 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 013309 Frame 0416. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME LISTED INCORRECTLY AS MMFX STEEL CORPORATION OF AMERICA TO MMFX TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID R. MILLER	07/23/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMFX TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2 CORPORATE PARK		
Internal Address:	SUITE 102		
City:	IRVINE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92606		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6646427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: ELLEN.LOVELACE@HAYNESBOONE.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6108.501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE AUSTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Austin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Correctiveassignment-pat-13309-416#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044765 FRAME: 0770



PATENT REEL: 044765 FRAME: 0771 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3)

09-24-2002



rney Docket No. 020030-000310US

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102231574

Tab settings 〉 〉 ▼	V	.01017	▼ ▼	V		
To the Honorable Com 1. Name of conveying party(ies)	missioner of Patents and Trademarks :		ched original documents or ess of receiving party(i			
David R. Miller 9.18.102			Name: MMFX Steel Corporation of America			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No.		Internal Address	s:			
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	Street Address: 2 Corporate Park, Suite 102			
	☐ Merger	City: Irvine	State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: <u>92606</u>		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
Other:		Additional names a	Additional names and addresses attached? \square Yes \boxtimes No			
Execution Date: 7/23/02						
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s).	I.				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/138,196	B. Patent No(s	s):			
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No)			
Name and address of party concerning document should		6. Total number of	applications and pater	nts involved 1		
- -	7 Total fee (27 CE	FR 3.41):	\$40.00			
Name: M. Henry Heines TOWNSEND AND TOV	VNSEND AND CREW LLP			φ40.00		
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-383 4		☐ Enclos	ea			
(415) 576-0200				Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account	t number: 20-1430			
		(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by	deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.						
M. Henry Heines 11 SEPT 2002						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Atty. Reg. No. 28,219						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SF#1384604 v1

9/24/2002 GTON11 00000011 201430 10138196

FC:581

40.00 CH

Attorney Docket No.: 020030-000310US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, David R. Miller of 735 E. Fairway Drive, Orange, CA 92866; hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

DETERMINATION OF CHLORIDE CORROSION

THRESHOLD FOR METALS EMBEDDED IN

CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: 7/23/02

Filing Date:

May 1, 2002

Application No.:

10/138,196; and

TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

DK 11/14/17 WHEREAS, MMFX-Steel Corporation of America, a corporation of the state of California, located at 2 Corporate Park,, Suite 102, Irvine, CA, 92606, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

> PATENT **REEL: 044765 FRAME: 0773**

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 020030-000310US

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her pathe) on the date indicated.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF OF ONGE

58.

_, before me, _ David R. Miller, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of personally appeared satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that (he) she executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CASEY J. MCGUIRE COMM...1235747 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. Sept. 26, 2003

My Commission Expires:

SF 1360964 v1

PATENT REEL: 044765 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 11/15/2017